OP \$65.00 2000352

ETAS ID: TM392602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERTECH CORPORATION		07/20/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	21ST CENTURY PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	2102 D CHESHIRE WAY
City:	GREENSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27405
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2000352	HYGENIE	
Registration Number:	3810044	GERM BLOCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362746590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-271-5229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE P. HURT

Address Line 1: 100 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Blake P. HurtSIGNATURE:/blakehurt/DATE SIGNED:07/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=956984-2-6--Assignment-Trademarks--2pgs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005842 FRAME: 0655

900372437

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Intertech Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 3240 North O'Henry Boulevard, Greensboro, North Carolina 27405, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used and is using the following three (3) marks:

HYGENIE and DESIGN which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,000,352, registered 10 September 1996;

GERM BLOCK and DESIGN which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,810,044, registered 29 June 2010; and

WHEREAS, 21ST Century Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2102 D Cheshire Way, Greensboro, North Carolina 27405, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer and assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this I day of

Jack W. Wor Intertech Con	rsham, Chairman rporation	an
State Of North Carolina) County Of <u>Guilford</u>)		
I, Pamela M. Dillo, a Notary Publi W. Worsham personally appeared before me the foregoing instrument.	-	•
Witness my hand and official seal, this 20th	day of July	, 2016.
Paula M Do Notary Public		PAMELA M. DILLON NOTARY PUBLIC Guilford County, North Carolina
My commission expires: 22 June 2018	(Official Seal)	My Commission Expires 22200 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005842 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 07/26/2016